6(a) of the SEBI (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations, 
2009.

b. The shareholders of the Company through postal 
ballot, result of which declared on February 7, 2019, 
have approved the followings:

i. Reclassification of Authorized Share Capital of 
the Company from Rs.15,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen 
Crores) divided into 1,00,00,000 (One Crore) Equity 
Shares of Rs. 10/- each and 5,00,000 (Five Lacs) 
Preference Shares of Rs.100/- each, to Rs.15,00,00,000 
(Rupees Fifteen Crores) divided into 7,50,00,000 (Seven 
Crore Fifty Lakhs Only) Equity Shares of Rs.2/- each, 
and consequential amendment to the Memorandum of 
Association of the Company

ii. Sub-division of One (1) of the Equity Share of the 
Company having a face value of Rs.10/- each in the 
Authorized Equity Share Capital of the Company into